located at the intersection of two (2) or more streets.  A lot abutting on a curved street or 
streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn from the foremost points of 
the side lot lines the foremost point of the lot meet at an interior angle of less than one 
hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  See lots marked A in the diagram. 

(32) LOT, INTERIOR:  Indicated as B in the above diagram, and interior lot is defined as a lot 

other than a corner lot with only one frontage on a street.

[...]

(2) streets may be referred to as a double frontage lot. 

(34) LOT, REVERSED FRONTAGE:  All lots with a D in the above diagram, a reversed 

frontage lot is defined as a lot in which the frontage is at right angles or approximately 
right angles, interior angle less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees, to the general 
pattern in the area.  A reversed frontage lot may also be a corner lot (A-D in the diagram), 
an interior lot (B-D) or a through lot (C-D). 

(35) MAJOR THOROUGHFARE PLAN:  The comprehensive plan adopted by the City

[...]

for commercial or industrial purposes in appropriate districts.  Such distances shall also 
be determined with due regard for the requirements of approach grades and future 
grade separations. 

22.208 STREET JOGS:  Street jogs with center line offsets of less than one hundred twenty-

five (125) feet shall be prohibited. 

22-209 CUL-DE-SACS:  Minor terminal or dead-end streets or courts which are designed so as 

to have one end permanently closed shall not be longer than four hundred (400) feet 
and shall be provided at the closed end with a turn-around having a diameter at the